

FIR No. 21/24
u/s 21/25/29 NDPS Act
PS: Crime Branch
State Vs. Vikas @ Vicky and ors.

27.07.2024

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Lal Mohammad is produced from JC.

Accused Vikas @ Vicky produced from JC through VC.

Accused Satyan Mandal is stated to be on court bail.

Heard. Perused.

Charge-sheet and annexed documents gone through.

The material available on record are prima facie sufficient to take cognizance for offences alleged in the chargesheet. Accordingly, I take cognizance for the offences mentioned in the present case.

Copy of chargesheet alongwith annexed documents supplied to accused Lal Mohammad.

IO concerned be directed to supplied the copy of chargesheet alongwith annexed documents to accused Vikas @ Vicky in JC.

At request, put up for further proceedings on 20.08.2024.

Also, issue summons to co-accused Satyan Mandal for the NDOH.

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/27.07.2024