

SC 439/2024
STATE Vs. Vikas @ Vicky
FIR no.21/2024
PS Crime Branch

31.07.2024

File taken up on an application filed on behalf of the applicant/accused to supply the copies of chargesheet and annexed documents to his counsel.

Pr: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Manjeet Kumar Ld.Counsel for the applicant/accused along with Sh. Akash Verma, Sh. Gaurav Sharma, Ms. Megha Arora, Sh. Anubhav Sehrawat, Sh. Ramesh Chandra, Sh. Varun Nijhawan, Sh. Dilip Kumar, Sh. Yogendra Kumar, Sh. Rohit Kumar and Sh.Riyal Sharma

File perused. Heard.

Perusal of record reveals that cognizance has already been taken in the present case and directions were given to the IO to supply the copies to the accused in jail.

Let copies of the chargesheet and annexed documents be supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the accused against due acknowledgment.

Application stands disposed off accordingly.

(SATVIR SINGH LAMBA)
ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE (NDPS),
WEST DISTRICT, DELHI/31.07.2024