

**SC 439/2024**  
**STATE Vs. VIKAS @ VICKY**  
**FIR no. 21/2024**  
**PS Crime Branch-West Delhi**

**23.11.2024**

Pr: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Mohd. Suza Faisal, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused

File perused. Heard.

This is an application for grant of bail filed on behalf of applicant/accused Vikas @ Vicky.

Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused seeks time for arguments on the present application.

At request, put up for arguments on the application on 30.11.2024.

**(SATVIR SINGH LAMBA)**  
**ASJ/ SPECIAL JUDGE (NDPS),**  
**WEST DISTRICT, DELHI/23.11.2024**