

CNR No. DLWT01-006366-24
SC No. 439/2024
STATE Vs. VIKAS@VICKY
FIR No. 21/2024
PS Crime Branch- West Delhi

18.03.2025

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Satyan Mandal is present.

Accused Vikas is produced from JC through VC.

Accused Lal Mohammad is produced from JC.

File perused. Heard. Case is fixed for arguments on the point of charge.

Ld. Counsel submits that FSL result in the present case is not yet filed. Let the notice be issued to the SHO concerned to ensure the filing of FSL report/result on or before the NDOH.

Put up for filing of FSL report/arguments on the point of charge on 07.05.2025.

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/18.03.2025