

**SC No. 439/2024
STATE Vs. VIKAS@VICKY
FIR No. 21/2024
PS Crime Branch- West Delhi**

07.05.2025

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Vikas @ Vicky is present.

Accused Lal Mohammad and Satyan Mandal are absent.

Ld. Counsel for accused Satyan Mandal.

File perused. Heard. Case is fixed for arguments on the point of charge.

An exemption application is filed on behalf of accused Satyan Mandal. Considering the averments made in the application same is allowed for today only.

Despite several calls since morning, none has appeared on behalf of accused Lal Mohammad. Considering the conduct of accused and keeping in view the facts of the case, issue NBWs against the accused and notice to his surety for 23.07.2025.

**(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/07.05.2025**