

SC No. 439/2024
STATE Vs. VIKAS@VICKY
FIR No. 21/2024
PS Crime Branch- West Delhi

23.07.2025

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

All the accused are present with Ld. Counsel.

File perused. Heard. Record reveals that NBWs were issued against the accused Lal Mohammad for his non-appearance on the LDOH.

At this Ld. Counsel files an application on behalf of accused Lal Mohammad for cancellation of NBWs issued against him.

Considering the averments made in the application as well as keeping in view the facts of the case, NBW issued against the accused Lal Mohammad are cancelled subject to fine of Rs. 2000/-. Fine paid. Accused is warned to be careful in future.

Perusal of the file reveals that earlier the case was fixed for arguments on the point of charge.

At request, put up for argument on the point of charge for 24.09.2025.

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/23.07.2025