

SC No. 439/2024
STATE Vs. VIKAS@VICKY
FIR No. 21/2024
PS Crime Branch- West Delhi

23.02.2026

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Accused Vikas @ Vicky is present with Ld. Counsel.

Accused Satyan Mandal is present with Ld. Counsel.

Accused Lal Mohammad is also present.

File perused. Heard. Case is fixed for arguments on the point of charge.

Part arguments on the aspect of charge qua accused Satyan Mandal heard.

Accused Lal Mohammad submits that his main counsel is not available today and prays for adjournment.

At request, put up for remaining arguments on the point of charge for 13.03.2026.

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/23.02.2026