

SC 439/2024
STATE Vs. VIKAS@VICKY
FIR No. 21/2014
PS- Crime Branch-West Delhi

13.03.2026

Pr: Ld. Substituted Addl. PP for the state
Ld. Counsel for accused Satyan Mandal and Lal
Mohammad.
Accused Vikas @ Vicky present.

File perused. Heard. Case is fixed for remaining arguments
on the point of charge.

Two separate applications for exemption from personal
appearance moved on behalf of the accused Satyan Mandal and
Lal Mohammad.

Heard. Same are allowed for today only.

At request, put up for remaining arguments on the point of
charge for **04.05.2026**.

(SATVIR SINGH LAMBA)
ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE (NDPS),
WEST DISTRICT, DELHI/13.03.2026